

PRESS RELEASE London, March 8 2022

Telenco UK presents refreshed complete data centre offer

After successfully participating in the Data Centre World (DCW) Paris editions, Telenco will be exhibiting for the first time in London, where Telenco UK will be showcasing their full data centre offer and latest innovations.

The data centre market is projected to grow continually from 2023 year-on-year until 2027¹ globally, with a predicted growth of 36% and 50,000 m2 per annum in the UK². The Telenco group brings an innovative global datacom offer including connectivity solutions for Meet-Me-Rooms, optical distribution, and customer data cabinets and has been serving the datacentre market for many years supporting the growth.

Telenco UK, which oversees the distribution and logistics in the UK and Ireland for the Telenco Group, is an official distributing partner for some of the most innovative brands, especially in the data centre market. Located in Swindon, Telenco UK has a trade counter and two large units, enabling the company to distribute a large number of products to support the UK's growing data centre equipment demand.

Rainford Solutions, another Telenco Group company that designs and manufactures data centre racks, cabinets and many other data centre solutions for over a decade, will join Telenco UK for this event. At this year's DCW London, Rainford Solutions will be showcasing a new rack, the high-density colocation and hyperscale 60U rack, which provides up to 43% more storage space, but has the same footprint as standard racks.

Partnering to exhibit the range of standard and custom-built cabling and connectivity solutions for the data centre market, allows Telenco to strengthen their position in the UK.

The full Telenco UK data centre offer (adaptors, patch panels, patch cords, transceivers and cabinets) is available on their e-commerce website, <u>https://www.telenco.uk/datacentres-enterprise</u>.

The Telenco Group strives to 'develop tomorrow's networks today', by providing a full range of products for fibre optic and copper networks, and innovative connectivity solutions, for operators, installers and integrators in the telecommunications, IT, data and mobile sectors. Founded in 1999, Telenco is committed to shaping the future landscape of global sustainable networks, through innovation and CSR commitments and processes. The Telenco Group has a fully integrated value chain, for the design, manufacture, assembly and distribution of its products. Headquartered in Moirans, near Grenoble in France, the Telenco Group has a strong international footprint, with over 600 employees serving the needs of customers in more than 60 countries. In 2022, turnover amounted to 193M€.

For more information <u>www.telenco-group.com</u>

Group PR Manager Tiphaine Celani – Communications Officer Mobile: + 33 (0) 6 88 88 95 79

¹ Statista, 2022

² <u>Research and Markets</u>, 2022